

8/26/2020

7/16/2020

Pass

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RLH AR 109	R 20-	Version: 2			
Туре:	Resolution LH Assessment Roll			Status:	Passed	
				In control:	City Council	
				Final action:	8/26/2020	
Title:	Ratifying the assessment for the City's cost of providing Collection of Delinquent Garbage Bills for services during January to March 2020. (File No. CG2002C3, Assessment No. 200130)					
Sponsors:	Amy Brendmoen					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Assessment Roll CG2002C3.200130, 2. 906 Oxford St N follow up chain emails.7-13-20.pdf, 3 1905 Minnehaha Ave E.follow up chain emails.7-10-20.pdf, 4. 1320 Wilson Ave Email Chain					
Date	Ver. Ac	tion By		Act	ion	Result
8/28/2020	2 M	ayor's (Office	Sia	ned	

Ratifying the assessment for the City's cost of providing Collection of Delinquent Garbage Bills for services during January to March 2020. (File No. CG2002C3, Assessment No. 200130)

Adopted

Referred

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul City Council in Council File RES 20-859 accepted the Report of Completion for Collection of Delinquent Garbage Bills for services during January to March 2020; and

WHEREAS, the City Council's Legislative Hearing Officer has considered objections of affected property owners and developed recommendations for the City Council with respect to their assessments; and

WHEREAS, the City Council held a public hearing on August 26, 2020 to consider ratification of the assessment roll; and

WHEREAS, the City Council considered and found satisfactory the assessment of benefits, costs and expenses for the services provided; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that, pursuant to Chapter 429 of Minnesota State Statutes and Chapter 60 of the Saint Paul Administrative Code, the assessments are hereby in all respects ratified with the exception of the following amendments which will be considered separately:

RLH TA 20-477: 899 Germain Street; RLH TA 20-451: 755 Minnehaha Avenue West; RLH TA 20-529: 1399 Minnehaha Avenue West; RLH TA 20-517: 741 Pierce Butler Route; RLH TA 20-475: 1425 Seventh Street East; and be it further

City Council

Legislative Hearings

2

1

RESOLVED, that the assessments be payable in one (1) installment, unless specified by the Legislative Hearing Officer's recommended amendments.